
Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys Jr High - September 23 2023

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Upper Sandusky 00:11:48.72 54

2 Lexington 00:11:55.05 62

3 Mount Gilead 00:12:06.35 82

4 Ontario 00:12:32.69 125

5 Shelby 00:13:10.55 165

6 Green 00:13:13.71 170

7 Ashland 00:13:27.37 178

8 Bellevue 00:13:30.69 190

9 Northmor 00:14:47.79 259

10 McPherson 00:15:14.56 259

11 Mapleton 00:15:22.74 278

12 Marion Grant 00:15:27.35 300

13 Madison 00:16:48.92 325

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

New London 00:14:09.19 4

Lucas 00:15:44.91 4

Sailorway 00:16:58.93 4

Triway 00:14:03.93 3

West Holmes 00:12:51.96 2

Clear Fork 00:13:01.59 1
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys Jr High - September 23 2023

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Upper Sandusky 00:11:48.72 10 54

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 2254 Andrew Leightey 00:11:14.14 4

2 6 2256 Carter Pohlman 00:11:14.26 5

3 15 2249 Franklin Arnold 00:12:06.12 14

4 16 2252 Josh Craig 00:12:11.62 15

5 18 2257 Brent Richards 00:12:17.46 16

6 28 2255 Grady Loverich 00:12:40.31 (26)

7 46 2251 Wyatt Barrett 00:13:29.20 (39)

2 Lexington 00:11:55.05 16 62

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 2178 Dane Painley 00:11:36.39 8

2 11 2173 Clayton Hooper 00:11:40.08 10

3 12 2169 Jace Dawson 00:11:49.57 11

4 13 2171 Chidalu Ezike 00:12:01.22 12

5 23 2172 Caden Henry 00:12:28.00 21

6 24 2168 William Chambers 00:12:30.93 (22)

7 33 2175 Maximus Massie-Stevens 00:12:48.84 (31)

3 Mount Gilead 00:12:06.35 7 82

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 2206 Andrew Gannon 00:11:12.01 2

2 8 2204 Henry Bartlett 00:11:30.44 7

3 20 2205 Brycen Gabriel 00:12:19.22 18

4 21 2209 Grayson Smith 00:12:20.84 19

5 40 2207 Marshall Hand 00:13:09.23 36

6 52 2208 Landon Mosher 00:13:43.09 (44)

7 67 2210 Blake Staats 00:14:35.17 (53)

4 Ontario 00:12:32.69 11 125

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 2225 Liam Hershberger 00:11:12.56 3

2 25 2226 Owen Hunt 00:12:31.65 23

3 29 2232 Alex Simmering 00:12:41.98 27

4 39 2227 Lincoln Jovani 00:13:05.35 35

5 42 2223 Jackson Buttil 00:13:11.92 37

6 50 2233 Levi Walter 00:13:41.18 (43)

7 60 2231 Logan Sesco 00:14:11.39 (48)

5 Shelby 00:13:10.55 8 165

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 2242 Colten Montgomery 00:12:01.60 13

2 22 2241 Nathan Mahon 00:12:21.84 20

3 35 2239 Jake Frangella 00:12:56.64 33

4 57 2244 Anthony Tackett 00:14:01.21 47

5 66 2240 Charlie Long 00:14:31.45 52

6 100 2243 Remington Moore 00:16:21.93 (67)

7 103 2238 Dalton Downs 00:16:33.95 (69)

6 Green 00:13:13.71 6 170

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 2164 Nigel Wenger 00:11:24.85 6

2 30 2161 Josiah Erdman 00:12:44.29 28
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys Jr High - September 23 2023

3 34 2160 Grayson Duenke 00:12:54.65 32

4 48 2165 Logan Winans 00:13:32.26 41

5 87 2163 Joshua Murray 00:15:32.51 63

6 101 2162 Andrew Murray 00:16:24.55 (68)

7 Ashland 00:13:27.37 11 178

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 2140 Ethan Haag 00:11:01.52 1

2 10 2145 Oliver Watson 00:11:37.78 9

3 65 2143 Oscar Parillo 00:14:31.35 51

4 79 2137 Stetson Blasedel 00:15:02.96 58

5 80 2141 Elijah Kyser 00:15:03.27 59

6 85 2147 Henry Williams 00:15:29.69 (62)

7 89 2146 Konnor Wickham 00:15:33.55 (65)

8 Bellevue 00:13:30.69 5 190

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 2151 Elias Sponseller 00:12:18.67 17

2 32 2149 Caden Martin 00:12:47.54 30

3 45 2152 Cooper Williams 00:13:28.44 38

4 64 2148 Jack Decker 00:14:18.03 50

5 69 2150 Konnor Smith 00:14:40.79 55

9 Northmor 00:14:47.79 6 259

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 38 2216 Jack Dean 00:13:03.64 34

2 47 2219 Markus Parsons 00:13:29.59 40

3 62 2218 Oliver Huddleston 00:14:12.55 49

4 84 2217 Liam Howe 00:15:29.13 61

5 112 2220 Matthew Ruhl 00:17:44.03 75

6 114 2221 Alex Threadgill 00:18:08.30 (76)

10 McPherson 00:15:14.56 5 259

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 26 2199 Christopher Bulger 00:12:33.10 24

2 31 2200 Zach Clapp 00:12:45.34 29

3 68 2202 Masin Hall 00:14:36.93 54

4 111 2201 Cooper Framstad 00:17:30.98 74

5 116 2203 Grady Richie 00:18:46.47 78

11 Mapleton 00:15:22.74 5 278

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 2196 Ridge Meyer 00:12:35.66 25

2 49 2195 Stanley Kucnick 00:13:37.93 42

3 88 2197 Noah Santana 00:15:33.22 64

4 105 2194 Grant Kettering 00:16:47.21 70

5 115 2198 Kenton Wahls 00:18:19.66 77

12 Marion Grant 00:15:27.35 5 300

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 53 2157 Trenton Estrada 00:13:44.48 45

2 54 2159 Owen McCombs 00:13:50.02 46

3 93 2154 Gage Baker 00:15:45.33 66

4 107 2158 Jake Hildebrand 00:16:58.24 71

5 108 2156 Luke Estrada 00:16:58.66 72

13 Madison 00:16:48.92 5 325

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys Jr High - September 23 2023

1 72 2189 A.J. Dillon 00:14:52.54 56

2 74 2193 Jonathan Thompson-Wade 00:14:55.54 57

3 83 2190 Corey Gilbert 00:15:22.07 60

4 110 2191 Lawson Gray 00:17:21.64 73

5 117 2192 Colten Hollar 00:21:32.81 79
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys Jr High - September 23 2023

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 0 2215 Carter Hicks 8th 00:11:01.35 New London

2 1 2140 Ethan Haag 8th 00:11:01.52 Ashland

3 2 2206 Andrew Gannon 7th 00:11:12.01 Mount Gilead

4 3 2225 Liam Hershberger 8th 00:11:12.56 Ontario

5 4 2254 Andrew Leightey 8th 00:11:14.14 Upper Sandusky

6 5 2256 Carter Pohlman 8th 00:11:14.26 Upper Sandusky

7 6 2164 Nigel Wenger 8th 00:11:24.85 Green

8 7 2204 Henry Bartlett 8th 00:11:30.44 Mount Gilead

9 8 2178 Dane Painley 7th 00:11:36.39 Lexington

10 9 2145 Oliver Watson 7th 00:11:37.78 Ashland

11 10 2173 Clayton Hooper 8th 00:11:40.08 Lexington

12 11 2169 Jace Dawson 7th 00:11:49.57 Lexington

13 12 2171 Chidalu Ezike 8th 00:12:01.22 Lexington

14 13 2242 Colten Montgomery 8th 00:12:01.60 Shelby

15 14 2249 Franklin Arnold 8th 00:12:06.12 Upper Sandusky

16 15 2252 Josh Craig 7th 00:12:11.62 Upper Sandusky

17 0 2259 Jimmy Wengerd 8th 00:12:16.33 West Holmes

18 16 2257 Brent Richards 8th 00:12:17.46 Upper Sandusky

19 17 2151 Elias Sponseller 8th 00:12:18.67 Bellevue

20 18 2205 Brycen Gabriel 8th 00:12:19.22 Mount Gilead

21 19 2209 Grayson Smith 8th 00:12:20.84 Mount Gilead

22 20 2241 Nathan Mahon 8th 00:12:21.84 Shelby

23 21 2172 Caden Henry 7th 00:12:28.00 Lexington

24 (22) 2168 William Chambers 8th 00:12:30.93 Lexington

25 23 2226 Owen Hunt 8th 00:12:31.65 Ontario

26 24 2199 Christopher Bulger 8th 00:12:33.10 McPherson

27 25 2196 Ridge Meyer 7th 00:12:35.66 Mapleton

28 (26) 2255 Grady Loverich 7th 00:12:40.31 Upper Sandusky

29 27 2232 Alex Simmering 7th 00:12:41.98 Ontario

30 28 2161 Josiah Erdman 7th 00:12:44.29 Green

31 29 2200 Zach Clapp 8th 00:12:45.34 McPherson

32 30 2149 Caden Martin 8th 00:12:47.54 Bellevue

33 (31) 2175 Maximus Massie-Stevens 8th 00:12:48.84 Lexington

34 32 2160 Grayson Duenke 7th 00:12:54.65 Green

35 33 2239 Jake Frangella 7th 00:12:56.64 Shelby

36 0 2180 Trevor Reed 8th 00:13:01.37 Lexington

37 0 2153 Aiden Mosier 8th 00:13:01.59 Clear Fork

38 34 2216 Jack Dean 7th 00:13:03.64 Northmor

39 35 2227 Lincoln Jovani 8th 00:13:05.35 Ontario

40 36 2207 Marshall Hand 8th 00:13:09.23 Mount Gilead

41 0 2176 Connor McDonald 8th 00:13:11.33 Lexington

42 37 2223 Jackson Buttil 7th 00:13:11.92 Ontario

43 0 2213 Luke Fawcett 7th 00:13:21.38 New London

44 0 2260 Reese Wengerd 7th 00:13:27.59 West Holmes

45 38 2152 Cooper Williams 8th 00:13:28.44 Bellevue

46 (39) 2251 Wyatt Barrett 8th 00:13:29.20 Upper Sandusky

47 40 2219 Markus Parsons 8th 00:13:29.59 Northmor

48 41 2165 Logan Winans 8th 00:13:32.26 Green

49 42 2195 Stanley Kucnick 7th 00:13:37.93 Mapleton

50 (43) 2233 Levi Walter 7th 00:13:41.18 Ontario

51 0 2185 Liam Hicks 7th 00:13:42.83 Lucas
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys Jr High - September 23 2023

52 (44) 2208 Landon Mosher 7th 00:13:43.09 Mount Gilead

53 45 2157 Trenton Estrada 7th 00:13:44.48 Marion Grant

54 46 2159 Owen McCombs 7th 00:13:50.02 Marion Grant

55 0 2234 Brenden Breudigam 8th 00:13:50.37 Sailorway

56 0 2247 Cage Pritchett 8th 00:13:55.62 Triway

57 47 2244 Anthony Tackett 8th 00:14:01.21 Shelby

58 0 2246 Parker Daugherty 8th 00:14:04.44 Triway

59 0 2183 C.J. Wolf 8th 00:14:10.06 Lexington

60 (48) 2231 Logan Sesco 7th 00:14:11.39 Ontario

61 0 2248 Gabe Reith 8th 00:14:11.74 Triway

62 49 2218 Oliver Huddleston 7th 00:14:12.55 Northmor

63 0 2250 Ashton Bacon 8th 00:14:16.45 Upper Sandusky

64 50 2148 Jack Decker 8th 00:14:18.03 Bellevue

65 51 2143 Oscar Parillo 8th 00:14:31.35 Ashland

66 52 2240 Charlie Long 7th 00:14:31.45 Shelby

67 (53) 2210 Blake Staats 8th 00:14:35.17 Mount Gilead

68 54 2202 Masin Hall 8th 00:14:36.93 McPherson

69 55 2150 Konnor Smith 8th 00:14:40.79 Bellevue

70 0 2179 Asher Price 8th 00:14:46.64 Lexington

71 0 2224 Bryce DeWees 7th 00:14:52.10 Ontario

72 56 2189 A.J. Dillon 7th 00:14:52.54 Madison

73 0 2170 Scott Delamater 7th 00:14:52.96 Lexington

74 57 2193 Jonathan Thompson-Wade 8th 00:14:55.54 Madison

75 0 2167 Austin Boyd 7th 00:14:56.59 Lexington

76 0 2181 Brady Wheeler 8th 00:14:57.55 Lexington

77 0 2237 Jack Rogers 7th 00:14:57.80 Sailorway

78 0 2258 Nick Voorheis 8th 00:15:02.50 Upper Sandusky

79 58 2137 Stetson Blasedel 7th 00:15:02.96 Ashland

80 59 2141 Elijah Kyser 8th 00:15:03.27 Ashland

81 0 2228 Parker Laymon 7th 00:15:13.12 Ontario

82 0 2177 Ezra Mueller 7th 00:15:20.36 Lexington

83 60 2190 Corey Gilbert 8th 00:15:22.07 Madison

84 61 2217 Liam Howe 7th 00:15:29.13 Northmor

85 (62) 2147 Henry Williams 7th 00:15:29.69 Ashland

86 0 2214 Michael Hardman 7th 00:15:30.66 New London

87 63 2163 Joshua Murray 7th 00:15:32.51 Green

88 64 2197 Noah Santana 8th 00:15:33.22 Mapleton

89 (65) 2146 Konnor Wickham 8th 00:15:33.55 Ashland

90 0 2222 Mason Boyd 7th 00:15:37.52 Ontario

91 0 2188 Keagan Riddle 7th 00:15:41.93 Lucas

92 0 2182 Matthew Whiting 8th 00:15:42.80 Lexington

93 66 2154 Gage Baker 7th 00:15:45.33 Marion Grant

94 0 2235 Matthew Gatliff 8th 00:15:50.70 Sailorway

95 0 2229 Parker Metzger 7th 00:15:52.50 Ontario

96 0 2144 Lucas Ramsdell 7th 00:15:53.93 Ashland

97 0 2142 Witt Mcfrederick 7th 00:15:54.88 Ashland

98 0 2138 Finnegan Burras 7th 00:15:58.31 Ashland

99 0 2253 Nash Inglis 7th 00:16:10.27 Upper Sandusky

100 (67) 2243 Remington Moore 7th 00:16:21.93 Shelby

101 (68) 2162 Andrew Murray 7th 00:16:24.55 Green

102 0 2186 Joel Kilgore 7th 00:16:32.58 Lucas

103 (69) 2238 Dalton Downs 7th 00:16:33.95 Shelby

104 0 2212 Caleb Deal 7th 00:16:43.37 New London

105 70 2194 Grant Kettering 7th 00:16:47.21 Mapleton
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Ontario Bill Brown XC Invitational Boys Jr High - September 23 2023

106 0 2245 Brady Watts 7th 00:16:50.73 Shelby

107 71 2158 Jake Hildebrand 7th 00:16:58.24 Marion Grant

108 72 2156 Luke Estrada 7th 00:16:58.66 Marion Grant

109 0 2187 Leland Koppert-Smith 8th 00:17:02.31 Lucas

110 73 2191 Lawson Gray 8th 00:17:21.64 Madison

111 74 2201 Cooper Framstad 8th 00:17:30.98 McPherson

112 75 2220 Matthew Ruhl 7th 00:17:44.03 Northmor

113 0 2139 Patrick Cole 8th 00:17:47.13 Ashland

114 (76) 2221 Alex Threadgill 8th 00:18:08.30 Northmor

115 77 2198 Kenton Wahls 8th 00:18:19.66 Mapleton

116 78 2203 Grady Richie 7th 00:18:46.47 McPherson

117 79 2192 Colten Hollar 7th 00:21:32.81 Madison

118 0 2236 Ryan McGlothlin 7th 00:23:16.85 Sailorway
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